Nexxus Lighting ■ 124 Floyd Smith Office Park Drive, Suite 300 ■ Charlotte, NC 28262 ■ t 704.405.9745 ■ f 704.973.0331 ■ nexxuslighting.com ■ nasdaq: nexs
l i g h t i n g
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS VER. 4.2
Copyright© 2011 Nexxus Lighting, Inc.
project: type:
voltage: comments:
DESCRIPTION
Array LED MR16 is a LED high output MR16

25 - Narrow Flood (25º - 30º)
60 - Flood (60º - 100º)
Ordering Example: AACMR16WW60
ORDERING INFORMATION
Array™ LED MR16
Base Type GU5.3
Power Factor All lamps > .92
Voltage 12VAC & 12VDC
(order separately)
Average Wattage 3.3 Watts
Color Temp
(ANSI)
Cool White (6500K)
Natural White (5000K)
Warm White (3000K)
Incandescent WW (2700K)
CRI*
(60˚)
Cool White: 85
Natural White: 88
Warm White: 84
Incandescent WW: 85
Output*
(Lumens)
(60˚)
Cool White: 172
Natural White: 170
Warm White: 161
Incandescent WW: 135
Beam Angle
Flood (60˚ - 100˚ )
Narrow Flood (25˚ - 30˚ )
Weight 1.2 oz
Width 2.0” (50mm)
Length 2.125” (54mm)
Operating Temp. -40˚F to 113˚F (-40˚C to 45˚C)
Dimmable¹
100% to 10% on
most commercial and incandescent
dimmers
RoHS Compliant Contains no mercury or lead
Rating
Approved for use in indoor and damp
locations
Rated Life 25,000 Hours
Listings UL Recognized, CE
IEC Certified IEC61000-4-5/ IEC61000-4-12
Warranty 3 Years
SPECIFICATIONS FEATURES
* All Array LED lamps are tested to LM-79 and LM-80 standards.
¹ Some dimming systems require a minimum load to operate properly.  Array lamps are
energy efficient, low power devices. With only a few lamps in a circuit, they may not meet
the minimum load required for an existing dimming systems. As a result the LED lamps
may glow or may not dim properly.  Please consult the dimming systems manufacturer for
minimum load requirements or contact Array Lighting to help you determine the proper
dimming systems to operate the LED lamps. *Data subject to change without notice.
* Lumen Output and CRI Values vary based on beam angle
ARRAY LED LAMPS
UTILIZE RECYCLED
PLASTICS AND
PACKAGING MATERIALS
ARRAY LED LAMPS
UTILIZE RECYCLED
PLASTICS AND
PACKAGING MATERIALS
ARRAY LED LAMPS
UTILIZE RECYCLED
PLASTICS AND
PACKAGING MATERIALS
• High efficacy/High Lumen Package